the Employee to resign at any time from his position with the City, subject only to the provisions 

set forth in Section 3, Paragraph B of this Agreement.   

SECTION 3.  SALARY. 

A.  The City agrees to pay the Employee for the services rendered as a part-time 

employee and compensation therefor at an annual base salary of one hundred fifteen thousand 

($115,000) dollars, payable in equal biweekly installments at the same time and in the same 

manner as other employees of the City are paid.   

B.  Any supplies or equipment needed will be provided by the City, including but not 

limited to, a computer, office space and office supplies.